
2003 Summer Track Cumulative

Athletes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL

FEMALE Overall

First Name Last Name Age

Julie Clark F 41 5 10 10 8 10 10 53

Meredith Fraser F 17 8 6 8 22

Joyce Lowrey F 53 1 6 3 5 6 21

Fran McLean F 45 10 5 6 21

Waverly Chin F 9 10 5 2 1 18

Lily Williams F 8 4 6 8 18

Kara Taylor F 13 8 8 16

Lisa Unger F 35 1 4 3 1 3 4 16

Nancy Widner F 53 5 4 4 13

Sarah D. Williams F 39 10 10

Whitney Alexander F 12 3 5 8

Ayanna Ince F 9 8 8

Annmarie Chin F 9 2 4 6

Connie Clarke F 40 6 6

Kelsey McWilliams F 9 6 6

Maria Coukoulis F 9 5 5

Lourdes Mengelkoch F 40 2 2 4

Jo Lena Pace F 31 4 4

Dena Coukoulis F 37 1 2 3

Cynda Covert F 11 3 3

Margarete Deckert F 69 3 3

Cecelia Williams F 7 3 3

Judy Chin F 41 1 1

Georgia Mitchell F 10 1 1

Gracie Mitchell F 8 1 1

Chris Savery F 44 1 1

MALE Overall

First Name Last Name Age

Hobson Fulmer M 51 8 8 8 6 4 8 42

Doug Covert M 39 10 10 10 6 2 1 39

Craig Willis M 51 5 2 6 5 3 5 3 29

Tim Unger M 43 4 10 1 6 21

Mark Francis M 45 10 8 18

Dwayne Maddron M 42 5 10 15

Jay Silvanima M 43 4 1 6 4 15

Dave Rodgers M 49 8 5 13

Barrett Haga M 24 6 4 2 12

Jim Zimmerman M 59 2 1 5 3 11

Gary Droze M 42 10 10

Justin Dickieson M 17 8 8

Bill Tharpe M 54 6 6

Bill Lott M 54 3 2 5

Bill McGuire M 56 5 5

Daniel Foxwell M 11 4 4

Andrew McWilliams M 12 4 4

Gary Cato M 47 3 3

Levon Holmes M 14 3 3

Whiteney Strickland M 12 3 3

Jim Carson M 40 2 2

Wayne Kiger M 3 2 2

Paul Mengelkoch M 9 1 1

Chris Teaf M 50 1 1

Age Groups

Tenley Kiger F 6 10 10

Katie Whitworth F 5 10 10

Wayne Kiger M 3 10 10

Waverly Chin F 9 10 8 10 10 38

6 & Under

7-10



2003 Summer Track Cumulative

Athletes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL

FEMALE Overall

First Name Last Name Age

Lily Williams F 8 5 10 10 5 30

Annemarie Chin F 9 4 6 6 8 24

Cecelia Williams F 7 2 5 5 8 20

Maria Coukoulis F 9 8 10 18

Kelsey McWilliams F 9 6 6 12

Ayanna Ince F 9 8 8

Sammy Corbin F 10 6 6

Georgia Mitchell F 10 4 4

Gracie Mitchell F 8 3 3

Haley Mendoza F 8 1 1

Hanna Lavia F 10 0

Joey Vannoy M 10 6 8 10 24

Paul Mengelkoch M 9 10 10 20

Will Stanford M 10 10 10

Luke Strickland M 7 8 8

Davis Clarke M 9 5 5

Kara Taylor F 13 10 10 20

Whitney Alexander F 12 8 10 18

Cynda Covert F 11 10 6 16

Peter Coukoulis M 11 6 10 10 10 8 8 52

Andrew McWilliams M 12 10 10 20

Daniel Foxwell M 11 10 10

Levon Holmes M 14 10 10

Whitney Strickland M 12 8 8

Aaron Powell M 12 5 5

Sandy Teaf M 12 4 4

Meredith Fraser F 17 10 10 10 30

Justin Dickieson M 17 10 10

Barrett Haga M 24 10 10 10 30

Jo Lena Pace F 31 10 10

Lisa Unger F 35 10 10 10 8 10 10 58

Deanna Coukoulis F 37 8 8 8 6 8 8 46

Sarah D. Williams F 39 10 10

Doug Covert M 39 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

Tom Taylor M 39 8 8

Julie Clark F 41 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70

Chris Savery F 44 4 8 6 8 6 32

Connie Clarke F 40 8 8 16

Lourdes Mengelkoch F 41 8 8 16

Judy Chin F 41 6 6 12

Jennifer Lavia F 40 5 5

Tim Unger M 43 8 10 10 5 8 41

Jay Silvanima M 43 10 6 8 6 30

Dwayne Maddron M 42 8 10 18

Gary Droze M 42 10 10

Keith Powell M 40 10 10

11-14

15-18

19-24

30-34

35-39

40-44



2003 Summer Track Cumulative

Athletes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL

FEMALE Overall

First Name Last Name Age

Jim Carson M 40 6 6

Fran McLean F 45 10 10 10 30

Hobson Fulmer M 47 10 10 8 10 10 48

Gary Cato M 47 6 8 8 22

Dave Rodgers M 49 10 8 18

Mark Francis M 45 10 10

Joyce Lowery F 53 10 10 10 8 10 10 58

Nancy Widner F 53 8 8 8 10 8 42

Jeannie O'Kon F 51 6 6 10 6 6 34

Craig Willis M 51 10 8 10 10 10 10 10 68

Bill Lott M 54 6 6 8 8 8 8 8 52

Bill Tharpe M 54 10 6 16

Chris Teaf M 50 8 8

55-59

Jim Zimmerman M 59 10 10 10 10 10 50

Bill McGuire M 56 10 10

60-64

Charles Futch M 61 10 10 10 30

65-69

Margarete Deckert F 69 10 10

Robert Morris M 71 10 10 10 30

75-79

John Alderson M 76 10 10

45-49

50-54

70-74



2003 Summer Track Cumulative

Athletes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL

FEMALE Overall

First Name Last Name Age


